
Journey Through the Bible Readings and Daily Prayer Points for January 1 through 11, 2025 

Wed, Jan 1 Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God 
  Bible Readings (Day 1): Genesis 1-2; Psalm 19 
  Prayer Point: That Mary, Queen of Peace, may intercede to bring Christ’s peace to 
    the world 

Thu, Jan 2 Bible Readings (Day2): Genesis 3-4; Psalm 104 
  Prayer Point: With gratitude for everything created good by God 

Fri, Jan 3 Bible Readings (Day 3): Genesis 5-6; Psalm 136 
  Prayer Point: With gratitude that God’s mercy endures forever 

Sat, Jan 4  Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton 
  Bible Readings (Day 4): Genesis 7-9; Psalm 1 
  Prayer Point: May all wives and mothers be blessed with gifts of wisdom and love 

Sun, Jan 5 The Epiphany of the Lord 
  Bible Readings (Day 5): Genesis 10-11; Psalm 2 
  Prayer Point: That the Church, like the star of Epiphany, will draw the world to  
    worship Jesus Christ 

Mon, Jan 6  Bible Readings (Day 6): Genesis 12-13; Job 1-2; Proverbs 1:1-17 
  Prayer Point: May those experiencing hardship, especially the homeless, receive  
    compassion and help 

Tue, Jan 7 Bible Readings (Day 7): Genesis 14-15; Job 3-4; Proverbs 2:16-19 
  Prayer Point: That we all keep Jesus as the center of our lives 

Wed, Jan 8 Bible Readings (Day 8): Genesis 16-17; Job 5-6; Proverbs 1:20-33 
  Prayer Point: With gratitude for those who are open to life and parenthood 

Thu, Jan 9 Bible Readings (Day 9): Genesis 18-19; Job 7-8; Proverbs 2:1-5 
  Prayer Point: That we may reveal God’s love for the world through our love for  
    one another 

Fri, Jan 10 Bible Readings (Day 10): Genesis 20-21; Job 9-10; Proverbs 2:6-8 
  Prayer Point: May those who suffer mental or emotional illness be granted peace  
    of mind 

Sat, Jan 11 Bible Readings (Day 11): Genesis 22-23; Job 11-12; Proverbs 2:9-15 
  Prayer Point: That we may learn how to love our enemies


